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(c) No,
(d) Does not arise.
MINGR IRRIGATION WORKS IN MYSORE

1223. Shri N. Rachiah: (a) Wil the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state whether the Government of Mysore has asked the Government of India for any financial assistence for the execution of minor irriggtion works during the year
1953?

(b) If so, what amount was sanctioned as loan and what amount as grant?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri Kidwal): (a) Yes.

(b) Minor Irrigation Schemes for 1953-54 involving a loan of Rs. 51,50,000
and a grant of Rs. 1,87,500 have been accepted so far and _some are still under consideration. Formal sanction has not yet been issued.

MEDICAL STUDENTS OF TRIPURA

1224, Shri Dasaratha Deb: Will the Minister »f Health be pleased to state whether Government propose to reserve some seats in the Calcutta Medical Conllege for the Medical students of Tripura, in view of the fact, that there is no medical college in Tripura?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari Amrit Kaur): Men students from Tripura are entitled to two out of the 27 seats reserved in various Medical Colleges for candidates from Parts C and Sgates. Women students from Tripura gre eligible for admission to the Lady Hardinge Medical College Delhi. In the circumstances Government do not propose to reserve more seats for candidates from Tripura,
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The Deputy Minister of Communications (Shri ih] Bahadur): (a) Forty seven Post Offices and six combined Post and Telegraph Offices.

(b) Post and Telegraph offices will be opened in conformity with the policy announced by Government in the Press Note dated the 28th March, 1953, a copy of which was placed on the Table of tThe House in reply to Starred Question No. 1074 for 30th March, 1953, by Shri B. N. Roy." It is not possible at present to indicate the number of new offices or the places where they will be openad in 1953-54.

TAEYTA § TAT Feqrael oY 174
® qEw w1 A

e, ot wowwm fogy wgen:
(%) wm wre awr wfy 7+t ag 7@
N Fo7 70 f qoreqra F fer e frel & alt @& T SEEE A
TR Y s Ay geE & 7

() foaar Tmar g aY &
qqT W Fq aF O 14 8
geaTEaT &

(7) &1 WA & faorr &
IO T &Y AN § AR IrRA F
s et gfdamafa gl d v
£ afauaar \mr @ 7

(¥) ad o4y & o fasii &
frgr frfr Tarz £ & aqr W™ T aut ¥ wfy ad fradt dac Y oY ?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri Kidwal): (a) None.
(b) and (c¢). Do not arise.

(d) The total quantity of sugar produced by the factories ir. Rajasthan in 1952-53 was 563 tons, as compared to
8337 tons in 1948-49, 3026 tons in 1049-
50, 1550 towms in 1950-51 and 7398 tons
in 1951-52,
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